Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	02-23-2004		Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			C.G. Fatori and Fragorian Cinos		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼			V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner	1026743	64	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2.13.04		address of receiving party(ies)		
JUEN TIEN PENG	21209	Name: AC	TION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
		Internal Add	dress:		
		internal Add	00 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			151		
✓ Assignment	Merger		100 Obuse Vises Dd. Obuse		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addr	ess: 198, Chung Yuan Rd., Chung		
	Change of Name	Li Ind. Zoı	ne,		
Other					
		City: Chur	ng Li, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Execution Date:		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent		719931	f		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the exec	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			lo.(s)		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes [
5 Name and address of party to w			er of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee		☑ Enclose			
Internal Address:		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			
		Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,		10.0011			
Suite 101		18-2011			
City: Ellicott City State: MD Z	ip:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Morton J. Rosenberg					
Traine of Forest Signature Constitution					
/ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
02/19/2004 MBIZUNES 00000026 29199318					
۸۸	.00 OP				
01 FC:8021					

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0598

, •	•	ASSIGNMENT DE		
This assign	ment	agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)		
VIDEO DIS		DICUT - of		
(check one)	~	- Decree 4 - Continuo for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN	OR(S) concurrently with this Assignment	
		U.S. Patent No	ssued	
The PAT	TENT	RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:		
(check one)	ſΧ	U.S. Patent rights only	and the second of the second of the second of	
		worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	e tight to claim the benefit of the fitting date of	
''EL 4.0''	eres i	any U.S. Patent Application identified above. DR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
	-	. hizon~iizon~ PHNL		
(Address) 19	8. Ch	ung Yuan Roi. Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwa	n, R.O.C.	
(Full name of	third	oint inventor, if any)		
Address)				
45 dl	· C	joint inventor, if any)		
Tha Fire	CT ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ACTION FLECTIONICS CO., LID.		
(Name of Ass	ignee) 8. (1-	ACTION ELECTRONICS CO., LID. ung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwa	n. R.O.C.	
The Sec	ond A	2210 NEE reletted to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Ass	ignec)			
(Address)	rd AC	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Ass	ience)	PIONEE INTERIOR TO IN 19113 AELEGISTERS 123		
(Address)				
		IGNEE is	•	
(check one)				
		partnership Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	، ب	(state or Country)		
The Se	cond A	SSIGNEE is	<u></u>	
(check one)		n individual		
		partnership		
	<u>□</u> 8	(state or Country)		
The Thi		SIGNEE is		
(check one)	_	an individual		
(51.00.11 0 0)		partnership		
	<u> </u>	Corporation of		
		(state or Country)	and and anticoling receipt of	
The AS	SIGN	DR(\$), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and othe	their successors and assigns:	
which is ackr	iowied	ged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; all and exclusive right to the invention;	their ancressors and masigns.	
	ine i	uply and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in and to the	PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and				
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.				
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the				
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in				
the entire right stille and interest, for the sale use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.				
Further	the A	SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or if	heir representatives, any facts known to the	
ASSIGNOR((s) resp	secting said invention, and testify in any logal proceedings, sign all	Tawful papers, execute all divisional, community	
Continuation	i-in pa	nt, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and g	enerally do exervising necessary of desir-	
and all Letter	rs l'alc	of to be issued to said ASSIGNED(S), make all righter dates and a SIGNED(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced pro	per protection for said invention	
aure to aid \$a	.iu /\31		2/2/2004	
	4	JUEN TIEN PENG (PENG	(Date)	
	(Sígn	ature of sole or first assignor) IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)	
	(Sign	ature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	
	(Sign	ature of third assignor. If any)	(Date)	
1	_			
	(Cir-	access of fourth accounts of anul	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0599